

2023 Golden Eagle Breakfast September 12, 2023-8:00 a.m.



Satellite Center 285 Judge Edward Dufresne Parkway Luling, LA 70070

The Southeast Louisiana Council, Boy Scouts of America's Annual Golden Eagle Breakfast recognizes individuals and organizations that make significant contributions to communities in St. Charles and St. John Parishes. Scouting teaches youth to lead and serve causes beyond themselves. The Golden Eagle Award recognizes those who embody this in service to the community.



John Dias

2023 Golden Eagle Award Recipients





Kevin & Debbie Hebert

Jerry Walker

The Southeast Louisiana Council, BSA serves 11 Parishes including St. Charles, St. John, and West St. James Parishes. Young people face many challenges on their path to becoming productive participating citizens. Scouting programs help them navigate those challenges and strengthen character. These programs exist because of the generosity of communities we serve. Join us for our annual Golden Eagle Breakfast. Please consider helping youth by joining us this year and becoming an investor in local Scouting!

A few facts about Scouting in the Southeast Louisiana Council:

- Local youth participated in 6 major programs last year. This includes Cub Scouts, Scouts BSA, Venture Scouting, Sea Scouts, Soccer and Scouting, and Career Exploring.
- Scouting programs help build character and confidence for thousands of young people each year.
- Scouting provides a safe environment for youth to learn and grow into responsible adults.
- Scouting teaches youth valuable life skills such as personal management, goal setting, citizenship, peer leadership, first aid, cooking, and lifelong fitness.

RSVP with the attached form to Juan Prado (juan.prado@Scouting.org). The Breakfast is free to attend, an ask for support will be made at breakfast. Event will be held on Tuesday, September 12, 2023 at 8:00 a.m.

Registration Form On Page 2

2023 River Parishes Golden Eagle Breakfast

Tuesday, September 12, 2023 at 8:00 a.m.

Satellite Center

285 Judge Edward Dufresne Parkway, Luling, LA 70070

To make a donation, return the form below. Pledges are playable anytime before Dec. 31st 2023.

We/I would like to support Scouting Programs for 2023 in the amount of:

		-		
\$				
Company Name:		<u> </u>		
Contact Name:			To submit your pledge or payment, please email or mail this form to:	
Address:		4	Southeast Louisiana Council, BSA 200 S. I-10 Service Rd. W., Suite 101 Metairie, Louisiana 70001	
City:			OR	
State: Zip:			For more information/RSVP Contact: Juan Prado	
			one 504-889-0388	
Phone:		Ema	ill: juan.prado@scouting.org	
Email:		_		
Method of Payment: (Please Check One)	Category	Amount	Description	
Bill my pledge to the above address on//2023 Full Payment Attached (Cash/Check/Card) Make Checks Payable to: Southeast Louisiana Council, BSA	Eagle Investor	\$5,000	Recognition on program, table signage, recognition at the event as Eagle Investor, logo on all event promotion materials, logo in monthly newsletter.	
	Presenting Investor	\$2,500	Recognition on program, table signage, recognition at the event as presenting sponsor, logo in monthly newsletter.	
	Life Scout Investor	\$1,000	Recognition on program, table signage, recognition during the breakfast, logo in monthly newsletter.	
Charge My: Visa Mastercard	Star Scout Investor	\$500	Recognition on program, table signage, logo in monthly newsletter.	
Acct#	First Class Scout Investor	\$250	Recognition on program, recognition in monthly newsletter.	
Expiration Date:/ CVV:	Scout Investor	\$100	Recognition on program	
Account Holder:	Scouting	Any	Thank you recognition letter.	
Signature:	Supporter	Amount		